Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

		7	15	66	7	<b>5</b> 0
I PA	AND PARTY	PP	3 ]		1	77 ( 100)

|--|--|--|

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

1,220	1994 (like till) strik like iser			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Mark J. Childs	Name: KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS, N.V.			
Alan G. Knapp David A. Fish Nigel D. Young	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: GROENEWOUDSEWEG 1			
Execution Date(s) 9/12/05				
✓ Assignment Merger	City: EINDHOVEN			
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Joint Research Agreement	State:			
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: THE NETHERLANDS Zip: 5621 BA			
Other	A LUTTO A TORRO (C) O A LUTTO A CONTRACTOR AND A LOTO VOID VOID VOID VOID VOID VOID VOID VOI			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) Not assigned yet.  tached?			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1			
Name: PHILIPS ELECTRONICS NORTH AMERICA CORP.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: P.O. BOX 3001	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 345 SCARBOROUGH ROAD	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: BRIARCLIFF MANOR	8. Payment Information			
State: NY Zip: 10510-8001	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number: (914) 945-6000	,			
Fax Number: (914) 332-0615	b. Deposit Account Number 14-1270			
Email Address:	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature:	1/7/-5			
Signature	Date			
Daniel J. Piotrowski, Reg. 42,079  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

00000063 141270 02/03/2006 ATRAN1 10566758 40.00 DA 05 FC:8021

is executed concurrently herewith

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, as a below-named assignor, sell and assign to Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V. (hereinafter "Assignee") a corporation existing under the laws of the Kingdom of the Netherlands, whose business address is Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, the Netherlands, its successors and assigns, the application for a United States Patent for the improvements in

**ELECTROLUMINESCENT DISPLAY DEVICES** invented by us, which application:

was executed by me/u	ıs on		
is Serial No	filed		
is International Appli	cation NoIB2004/002582	2filed30 July 2004,	
and all rights in and to sa continuations and extens all Patents on said impro- covenant that I have full facts known to me respec- all divisional, continuing	id application, and all Pater ions thereof, and authorize a vements or resulting therefr right so to do, and agree that eting said improvements and and reissue applications, m	ants which may be granted therefor, and all divand request the Commissioner of Patents and from to said Assignee as assignee of the entire at I will communicate to said Assignee or its d testify in any legal proceeding, sign all law take all rightful oaths and generally do every to obtain and enforce proper protection for s	Trademarks to issue interest and representatives any ful papers, execute thing possible to aid
5414 7 1001 <b>5</b> 1100, 115 5400051	oro, assigno ana nominees,	to obtain and emotes proper protection for s	ard mivemmon.
9.12.05	(sign name here)	Muis	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Mark J. CHILDS	
Date	(sign name here) (print name here)	Alan G. KNAPP	, Assignor
9.12.05. Date	(sign name here) (print name here)	David A. FISH	, Assignor
9.1205. Date	(sign name here) (print name here)	Nigel D. YOUNG	, Assignor

## 10/566758 IAP9 Rec'd PCT/PTO 31 JAN 2006

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Inited States Patent and Trademark Office

UMB NO. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	Officed States Patent and Trademark Office		
Docket # GB030134 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Mark J. Childs Alan G. Knapp	Name: KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS, N.V.		
David A. Fish	Internal Address:		
Nigel D. Young			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Mo	Street Address: ODOFNEWOUDDEWEG 4		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 9/12/05	Street Address: <u>GROENEWOUDSEWEG 1</u>		
✓ Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: EINDHOVEN		
Joint Research Agreement	State:		
Government Interest Assignment	7		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: THE NETHERLANDS Zip: 5621 BA		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✔ No		
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	Not assigned yet.		
Additional numbers at	lached?		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1		
Name: PHILIPS ELECTRONICS NORTH AMERICA CORP.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: P.O. BOX 3001	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 345 SCARBOROUGH ROAD	Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: BRIARCLIFF MANOR	8. Payment Information		
State: NY Zip: 10510-8001	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Phone Number: (914) 945-6000	Expiration Date		
Fax Number: (914) 332-0615	b. Deposit Account Number 14-1270		
Email Address:	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature:	1/9/-9		
Signature	Date		
Daniel J. Piotrowski, Reg. 42,079	Total number of pages including cover 3		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 017528 FRAME: 0722

RECORDED: 01/31/2006

For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, as a below-named assignor, sell and assign to Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V. (hereinafter "Assignee") a corporation existing under the laws of the Kingdom of the Netherlands, whose business address is Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, the Netherlands, its successors and assigns, the application for a United States Patent for the improvements in

ELECTROLUMINESCENT DISPLAY DEVICES invented by us, which application:

is executed concur	rrently herewith		
was executed by n	ne/us on		
is International Ap	oplication NoIB2004/002	2582filed30 July 2004,	
continuations and external Patents on said improvement that I have for facts known to me result divisional, continuation	ensions thereof, and author provements or resulting the full right so to do, and agree pecting said improvements ing and reissue applications	Patents which may be granted therefor, and all of ize and request the Commissioner of Patents at the refrom to said Assignee as assignee of the entire that I will communicate to said Assignee or it and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lass, make all rightful oaths and generally do ever eyes, to obtain and enforce proper protection for	nd Trademarks to issue ire interest and ts representatives any twful papers, execute rything possible to aid
Date	(sign name here)	Mark J. CHILDS	, Assignor
4.1205. Date	(sign name here)	Alan G. KNAPP	, Assignor
Date	(sign name here) (print name here)	David A. FISH	, Assignor
Date	(sign name here) (print name here)	Nigel D. YOUNG	, Assignor